501828902 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lamplight Farms, Inc.	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pipe-Line Denmark
Street Address:	Lundholmvej 7
Internal Address:	DK7500
City:	Holstebro
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12231819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(918)583-9659Phone:(918) 599-0621

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David G. Woodral
Address Line 1: 321 S. Boston
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66068/08-306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Woodral

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-LLF-to-PLD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0934 OP \$40,00 12231819

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lamplight Farms, Inc., a company having a place of business at 4900 N. Lilly Road, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051 (referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby assign, sell and set over to Pipe-Line Denmark, a Danish company having a place of business at Lundholmvej 7, DK7500, Holstebro, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/231,819, filed 5 September 2008, entitled "Torch with Operating Device," including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries to said inventions and discoveries in all countries to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, in accordance with and subject to Assignor's rights under that certain license agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated 28 March 2008, "Pop-up and No Touch Pour License Agreement.".

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Signed,

Joel R. Borgardt

President & Chief Operating Officer Lamplight Farms Incorporated

The signatory above is known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument this 215t day of January 2011

410 other

State of Wisconsin, County of Weekersh

My Commission expires: One

61061

OF ARY

PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 02/22/2012